AMENDMENT NO. 2 TO CONTRACT WITH ROBINSON ENTERPRISES, INC.

THIS AMENDMENT is executed this 11th day of April 2017, by and between Robinson Enterprises, Inc. and COUNTY OF NEVADA. Said Amendment will amend the prior agreement between the parties entitled "Leachate Transport Services from the McCourtney Road Closed Landfill," approved on June 21, 2016, per Resolution 16-281 and amended on February 14, 2017, per Resolution 17-072.

WHEREAS, the parties desire to amend the agreement to increase the maximum contract price.

NOW, THEREFORE, the parties hereto agree as follows:

- 1. That the Maximum Contract Price set forth in §2 is increased by \$150,000 for a total Contract Price of \$509,700.
- 2. That the quantity of Leachate to be transported shall not exceed 7,300,000 gallons.
- 3. That in all other respects, the prior agreement of the parties shall remain in full force and effect except as amended herein.

APPROVED AS TO FORM: COUNTY COUNSEL	COUNTY OF NEVADA
Ву:	By: Honorable Hank Weston Chair of the Board of Supervisors
ATTEST:	CONTRACTOR:
By: Julie Patterson Hunter Clerk of the Board of Supervisors	By: